

FILED
January 5, 2017
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 34076-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

v.

RICHARD EUGENE YALLUP,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

 A. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 B. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

III. ARGUMENT 11

Response to issue 1 – Failure to give jury instruction 11

Response to issue 2 – Restitution hearing..... 18

Response to issue 3 – Cost of incarceration..... 19

Response to issue 4 – Appellate costs..... 19

IV. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979) 16

People v. Ramkeesoon, 39 Cal.3d 346, 702 P.2d 613, 216 Cal.Rptr. 455 (1985)..... 15

State v. Benn, 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289 (1993) 15

State v. Berlin. 133 Wn.2d 541, 947 P.2d 700 (1997)..... 13

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn. App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 17

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 17

State v. Clark, 143 Wn.2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006 (2001)..... 16

State v. Condon, 182 Wn.2d 307, 343 P.3d 357 (2015) 14

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 17

State v. Fernandez-Medina, 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000)..... 13

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 16

State v. Guilliot, 106 Wn.App. 355, 22 P.3d 1266 (2001) 14

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)..... 16

State v. Hansen, 46 Wn.App. 292, 730 P.2d 706 (1986) 14

State v. Hughes, 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986)..... 15

State v. Powell, 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995)..... 11, 14

State v. Rice, 102 Wn.2d 120, 683 11

<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	17
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 192 Wn.App. 380, 385-86, 388-90, 367 P.3d 612.....	19
<u>State v. Walker</u> , 136 Wn.2d 767, 966 P.2d 883 (1998)	11, 13
<u>State v. White</u> , 137 Wn. App. 227, 152 P.3d 364 (2007)	11
<u>State v. Workman</u> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978)	13

Rules

RAP 14.2.....	19
